0-16-048-91-0 0-17-456-0-18-00-18-0 COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

1986 DEC 19 PM 3: 12

86609676

#### MORTGAGE

This instrument was prepared by:
Mary M. McInerney, Esq.

401 N. Michigan, #900 Chicago, IL 60611 November 1986 \_day of\_\_\_\_ THIS MORTGAGE is made this. KODC, LTD., an Illinois nonprofit corporation between the Mortgagor, \_(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (the "Lender"), a body politic and corporate created by and existing pursuant to the Illinois Housing Development Act, Laws 1967, p.1931, constituting Chapter 67%, Section 301, et seq., Illinois Revised Statutes, as amended and supplemented (the "Act"). WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 (\$250,537,00) - - - - Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's \_(herein "Note"), providing for payment in full of the principal balance of the loan and the interest due thereon on the earlier of (i) the date of initial disbursement of proceeds of Assisted Mortgage Financing (as that term is defined in the Act) for the construction and permanent financing of the proposed Wood Lake Village Development; or (ii) February 2, 1987. TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebteur ess evidenced by the Note, with interest therees, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the renayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, warrant, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK , State of Illinois (herein "Development"): p. e. wh. See attached Exhibit A which is attached hereto and made part hereof for the legal description of the real property subject to this Hortunge which consists of the Development. CH60 4609-21 5. WOODLAWN 11 4525 S. WOODLAWN " 4521 5. 4614-16 S. LAKEPARK see attached Exhibit A. which has the address of... (City) (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

ed by: Esq.

(State and Zip Code)

030000000

二套扩展 間 电影自然 如此

#### HOADIROM

This instrument was depend by Miry M. Heller to v. Berg 401 M. Histoliani, 4472 Williams, W. Histoliani

Samuel Samuel			L. vaid stant of 300.	Somewall out the
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	de antrique e el			
्यक्रासान्त्रात्व क्षासान् एक हेत्यस्य स्वयंत्रात्वरः	Temporary source in the con-	The second of th		and the second of the second o
distributed in all the back been bed been	Marie Berling State and Co	and the design property	en jaron et kangli di	par vincia jano
. Ma partitudo ara enudaderos e	deging problems	ar il a gradijale	e et i ma ledet kal	kiga tabiga sanjika
to take outs) becoming figure for a	ent en en en en en en en. En en en en	er i kalanda ya Masaka	and the configuration	
जारेखतक्षेत्रमः रिशराः तकारेखनानेपः १५ । १४ वस	AMERICAN ARREST	Section in the section of the	nd kodo stole increos, si	net seg timbre de
र प्रमाणकार वर्ष प्रकामकार्मिक स्व वेन्डवर्म वास्त्रकार करन				
in kahi kancalah di Yakonyak majada Bumbo mili (di) ku kahilyas nda (di kancalah dibudik mili padi memili	g – 19 de 19 de des 2000 garantes en 19 octobre. Una landar est destablisha estes estra en 19 octobre.	anning samunda an	the commence problem	
this fund throughly and be propored		1940 - Kora Modellor, de de la composition della		
The first the terminal property communication and the second				,
of the Mortgage, undage perform that of the	Autobjeq ett fri 11så ett	Commence of the state of the state of	alasotala proper	รับสายเลย กลียีพ. สู่รถผล
ter en	មួយក្នុង វិសី និងសេក (Symples - 1	go ting the shear an east	स्रोतासम्बद्धाः की विद्यासम्बद्धाः	enin umi seri seras
will also the only granger within a grant and	เทษอส์ (โมเลส	e e en i franchi. Sa	ing the State of the State of Health and Health and the State of Health and th	ula no bolas apolekáriasa
stage forest" ir paradi. demen to guar		a ship et i ning ships na c	the section of the collection of	it regions of the contract
in the second second deposit about a second	us v. cov. cu care nggarini i v biju care u		k in jidhiya anda seri Masuri Sula Anda kun dar	និងក្រុងដែល ប្រក្បាស់ ស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្តេចស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រី
		(Q <sub>4</sub>	-42	
				ing the second of the second o
		Section 1984	the first of the same	
				新门文(1847) (A.C.)
		1, 2, 3, 3,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			O	
부족하는 이 등을 가는 하는 사람들은 하고 있다.				

Think restands to the second of the end of t

ko negikita igit gire regiye

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and the Interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and inferent are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates

shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured as guaranteed by a Federaher state agency as it Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lander pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law positions.

Borrower and London may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Modgage that interest on the fund. and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, incorance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground relits as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency

within 30 days from the cate notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full or all tums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereo the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than Immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquistion by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mongage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, it en to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- 4. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all axes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and 'eas shold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrow it making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly turnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such hav ments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner coeptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate o prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements your existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Eornower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2

hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when dur, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall

promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the eye it of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly to Borrower, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be all piled to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Montgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired thereby, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to the Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by the Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the cale notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the

Insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums escured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principe's all not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installment referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any it is rance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or convenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall beer interest from the date of disbursament at the rate payment time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be centered to applicable law, in e on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be control, to applicable law, in which a mounts shall been interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.

	•			100 March 1994 (A.A.)	and the second		
- L. C. Langue Christian pritration and dark to a land	Make to the product of the	and the second	and the state of	with the second	Achenie	Literary Type Association	330
Assemblement Hall brokening 10 100.	The Court of the made annual add	क्षेत्र <sup>्</sup> ष्टिकाः अस्ति है ज्याना द्वारा स्वरूप	فهيد كهماؤه لما فالمادئ عقاليون	a chada an chicadh deileite da a	era (K. 1921) ele	mar energy are an	Acres a sys
				and the state of the state of	and the state of the	T-4882 (30 - 10 for 5)	eragina i

y make of the contraction of the sensitive expectation of the contraction of the will be con-contraction of the contraction of The control of a compress three control from a great of (1) The second of the secon gar o religious proportion and a superior of the later and a superior of the later and a superior of the contraction of the con The product of the asset of the state arm is the co-

and the state of the And the second of the second o the strange was the control of the first temporary to the control of the control ne destruments probagation of the forthwenters profite active to the residence of the forthwenters of the

god, propodro coltro angle organizati con conseguing dialgorization and accommon properties of consequences in A server of the large of course personal by the formula of the community of the course 6 70 m 

to potell as marteral scale batteries of the effect of a

Number a recent to whether the located designing of the control of The secretary of the second of ... विकास के स्वराधिक के स्वर and Marching the Myster productions

But the weather the contraction of the and the William Charles TO A FECT FOR SUFFICION THROUGHOUT HAVE HAVE AND

Company Control of the programmed of the programmed of the control Le page di jir da o ceberga a shaqitar gilari jirile b प्रविद्वारको । वर्ष्यान । १९५० वर्षा क्षेत्र । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । १९५५ । nazina kina amin' 19 yaki mini Siman ya Jinabari Isala mwa i Amikina wingimangi mini minikwi salikyina mya amino pilitika i de la companya de Companya de la c कृता है। प्रकार क्ष्म की कर हो। सब सबसे क्ष्मिक एक्सिक है। rectificación a cultural de la constitución de la c रिक्रात प्रतान पर्दे प्रतानुन्द्रकारी कृति। भिन्ने पूर्वा भी परिवेश भाग वर्ती वर्ता है है जिसके हैं।

ed asolden mass behavior ving by strong boar on a since is Market Community (1998)
 <l ist ova statu on on versitation are satisficar ration to some the so ga magamejigati birbilek opumer parawi ta talah e si etti yare 🖯 10-14-60-51-60-62

त्तां अतिकार के विवेश के दूर्वा के दूर्वा है। अवस्था के अनुसरित के अनुसरित के स्थापन almost that abandonical complete yet halo on go out to our four cowers Linearing common contents the processing abstractive relative to the content to the con-Compared to the Property of the arman seams are get religiously to the Andrews of the state of the sta e a comunità legis e la qual displayation actual cas deputs being la manife cal media terminal production and the solution in the contraction of the c etaulu syrawakigit Osewaneji, oli tet mereki di Jorane,

And the second of the second o which are the more more called bank books and teste on their analysis of the

The specification of the property of the end विकासिक अपने कार कार्य कार्य कार्य के विकास कार्य कार्य के कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार

करता है। एक राज्युत इसका के किसी को से सुस्ताधा माध्या अधिकार समान । एक साम । unter ti 1950 tiggi patulish kini kini samani muu suu territtiigi ti suomi lei ulei ili sii ili sii. Se laihen lai 1910 tidamid tisoli filadi filandi gimbi sersa peati suoti ka time ili kilonnis, siin 1900 tili Se natime Fitti laituana aita (1907), des Mastaritti lai desse tirusti lai se kooki siin 1900 tili kilosiisiis (a) The first of the second of the control of th

and the state of the party of the second of the state of the state of the state of the second of the second of anterior to the transfer of the contrate of the transfer of th not not be got got, and on-Service regions of helicited process.

, stand will bebigen i kramare administration per ment so that of the model the entry of the contrast the basen d Anagoritativa kramatica accepted and made of the section of the contrast of the contrast of the contrast of the

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be

applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest
- 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Cum liative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successors and assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The convenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights here inver shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, and any entity designated by Lender, its successors or issigns to service this Mortgage, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shair "e joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice or quired under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by making such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other. address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certifled mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in a Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisoid or to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end in provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 16.Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a conformula copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof
- 17. Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encurs by a ce subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by decise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not contain no an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.

  If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrolve, police of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14

- hereof. Such notice shall provide a parameter of the provided in paragraph 18 thereof.

  NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further convenant and agree as tollows:

  18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) Indication required to cure such breach in the standard of the such breach and the specified in the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reins tate after acceleration and the proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reins tate after acceleration and the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the content of the sums of the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the sums of the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the sums of the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the sums of the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the sums of the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration and the proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of 3 frower to acceleration
- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgaye, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage II: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20, Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver's lees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Future Advances. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note.
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any
  - 23, Walver of Homestead, Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

in terms product sample and thick by The first of the control of the cont ารา เกาะเกียวการรุงการาว พ.ศ. โดยการเกาะสาราช (พ.ศ. พ.ศ.) การายาน

desired.

the travers of the first of a street was the constant of a constant of the con

Anna Makadi naja di wanasa na makadi kamada ka basa a sa

Constituent is sold teaching and to real arms in it. er angreget for the merce provide the Medical management of the last of the common of

The formation of the state of t

of the additional controller with the controller with the production of the controller with the controller with the controller with the controller with the control co ्रिक्षेत्रप्रदेशस्य नेपुरा १५०० कान्या । एतः स्वयंत्राच्या । १५ वटा । १०

ริสต์กับการสถานกับได้ (การกระที่ สีเรียกกระทางพระโทยการกระทายควร (การสถานยายควร) กระทางกระทางกระทาง พูลพบายทัพย์และ สิทาสทางกระทางสถานที่ (การกระทางที่ใช้สถานการทำกลานสถานกระทางกระทางกระทางกระทางกระทางกระทางกระ การทรงกรุษที่สีเพียกเหลือ (สีเพิ่ม สีเทียก (ที่ กระทางที่พระพยก) (ที่ กระทางกระทางกระทางกระทางกระทางกระทางกระท Not plant to take gent etangen en en en eksterren. Sterren et de migsanger provinceren ere bestoert ver o Oare gebeure egn ikk fangt en et gebreit en en en eksterren en eksterren en eksterren en eksterren en en ekste en en en eksterren en en en en en eksterren en eksterren en eksterren en eksterren en eksterren en eksterren e

The second secon

u, con un se conservações de estado regimente de estado en estado en estado en estado en estado en estado en e lagor gara abresas en estado estado para estado en entre en el conservações de entre en entre entre entre entre encuentro en entre entr contracted by a constant was the state of the con-्रोपानानेक्षांत्रः के तो व्यक्तयोशक तेन्तु विक्रोत तत्ति ।

रम्भवन्त्रकार स्टब्स्टान्ट एक्ट स्थान इन्से के बहुत क्रिक्स एक्ट के ते का का

gristerers graden med brettligd i Arehanier in blick i de moett ei de 

केर अम्बद्धानुष्य क्षेत्रक सेतृत्व होता के देवतारहरू केराना वर्षक के हैं है कि वह विकास है है है है है है है ह तीन क्षेत्रक को स्वीति के अपने कार्यों से पूर्व केराना अस्त्रक के किया है है के किया है कि किया के किया है कि किया में मुक्ति के सुरक्षित केरा में किया कुम्मिसीमा कुम्पता करीन के अधिकार के स्वीति कर है कि स्वीति केरा के

invester in suppression of outries that par many light and a great top descent of the area of the color n och med staten film staten staten staten staten fra det staten staten staten staten staten staten staten sta Kanton er konstaten staten Committee of the State of moverty service of application of the distribution of the reservice of the contraction of ા માન્યું એટો કે ઇંગાઈ સહારામાં છે છો માસુર અને છે એ સાથે છે છે છે. છ The second services and microsport varieties a second त्र हुन्यत्त्रात अर्थे के समित्रे ने प्राप्त प्रक्री कुल्यान औल प्राप्त कर तरन प्राप्त

or or charles of which side and provide south and then the control control of south and control or south and contr in and performance in the software the property of the software of the softwar

less talous foreign est subject subject par peut un propriet de l'access

The second of th

Marris Employers (1) is the parties would entrance post of the net bullet in which

amua garay yay, asir i kali ciraliy mishi katik kiri bermendi kerdanggalasi. should get the figure must be might be seen to specify the

ravija mod nejepoje i granica sarapi vota žiati gazada. Pranji sa i se i seguja sa

the analysis for the large transfer Survival to the second

tion of the first of the control of And the wife is a mean agency or magic to a and a partial constant list provide the many modes provided to the design of the constant of t

Colored Colored States and The Colored States

Section in the second by the second section of the second

Control of the Control of the Control of the Section of landria (1906) (1966) de la companió 1.00 Territoria, estra la deservação Para territoria, estra del p

and the second of the second o

ight to a little of least of the analysis of the approximation of การและที่การที่สารีการสารสถานี (การกรุสกรรณ เพราะพระสาราชสารสารสถานาร (พระสาราช the in Language Africance before

Commence to gravage the belief performance (3.5) Control of the experience of the ex-And the second second

en errord of the electric field of the elect

State of the Grant 

resont francisco de problema de la composition della composition d 1.0 

> and the provided and the first of the second of the second The State of the S

the through the standard and a boundary ladi<mark>alandia anti di minimizipia k</mark>a dilibera di la salah dia basa ta kana di kala di<mark>angkan basa kampada</mark> di di

24. Waiver of Statutory Rights. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, Borrower shall not apply for or avail itself of any appraisal, valuation, stay, extension or exemption laws, or any so-called "Moratorium Laws," now existing or hereafter enacted, in order to prevent or hinder the enforcement or foreclosure of this Mortgage, but hereby waives the benefit of such laws. Borrower for itself and all who may claim through or under it waives any and all right to have the property and estates comprising the Development marshalled upon any foreclosure of the lien hereof and agrees that any court having jurisdiction to foreclose such lien may order the Development sold as an entirety. Borrower does hereby expressly waive any and all rights of redemption from sale under any order or decree of foreclosure of this Mortgage on behalf of Borrower, and each and every person except decree of judgment creditors of the Borrower, acquiring any interest in or title to the Development subsequent to the date of this Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

	By: By first & Buch
ATTEST:	
Title: Vice Gus. de	
0,	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF C O O K)	04
On this 25th day of Nevem	and Call foreman, as
Pasident	and Vine - We die of KODC, LTD., an
Illinois nonprofit corporation, p	personally known to me to be the same persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing i	instrument as such raidno and
Vice Freder	respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and	delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntar act of KODC, LTD. for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	det of Robe, hib. Toll the uses and purposes therein set
	Tank 41. pag
	N tary Parylic
	My commission expires: 2689

Notices pursuant to paragraph 14 herein shall be as follows:

If to Hortgagee:

If to Mortgagor:

Illinois Housing Development Authority

KODC, LTD.

401 North Michigan Avenue

1236-38 East 46th Street

KODC, LTD., an Illinois nonprofit corporation

Suite 900

Chicago, Illinois 60653

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Attn: Legal Department

CHRISTO CHURTARING GROOM The state of the particle two states of the solutions that the solution is a line of the solution of the solution of the solution of the solutions of the solut incline for the rari walk and the energy of the 323 A. 43 late o consumação que que a um en The committee of the interest of the source of ်းသို့ မြန်မာတို့ကို မော်အတွေအနေတွေအသည်။ ကို သည်သည် သည်သည် သည်သည် သည်သည်။ သည်သည် မောင်သည်သည် သည်သည် သည်သည်။ မြောက်ချိန်သည်။ မော်ကို ကို သို့အောင်းမြောက် မော်ကောက်သည်။ ကို သည်သည် သည်သည် သည်သည် သည်သည်။ မောက်ချိန်သည်။ မေသ Bady, har somboshor gen ansignadore accomedia et car el acome ay an el productio que has represented

and the second section of the second control of the second second second second second second second second se

kalit kepesikili teripian Alam 120. ap 2. app. 202

adougusta P 

> ក្នុងសម្រេច (១៦) មក្សាសម្រេច the old promised

And Allen

to be a recovered to the property of the control of

n awai kerniw kanabang bebis 

filozofiek (h. 1820). Milyinyanyan haribi 

hoppides to and the above the above reading

dinastratival, or in

ija rakodes Objected and agent or ones i

Note that the property

និងសម្រង់ទី២៩៩ មិន ប៊ុស

rai seddira - tuseva teknal - glyddigitl ad basis ti

Burris of English Market free BUT WALLER

store examples formation

प्रतासन्तर्वाचे प्रसारकोते । वैद्यानुकारः । अस्यानुनारः

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY 111 W. WASHINGTON STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTN:

R. Suction DG.

#### EXHIBIT A

Lots 24, 25, 26 and the South 5 ft. of lots 27 in Henry J. Furber's Woodlawn and Lake Park Avenue subdivision in the SE fractional 1/4 of Section 2, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois. P.I.N. 20-02-402-014 A tors 26 20-02-402-015 60324 auo

(Commonly known as approximately: 4609-21 SOUTH WOODLAWN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS). ("Property #1")

Lot One (1) in Cutler and Boice's Woodlawn Avenue Subdivision in the South East Quarter (1/4) of Section 2, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois according to Plat thereof recorded February 18, 1887 in Book 15 of Plats, Page 6 as Document Number 799471. 20-02-402-010.  $\mathcal{C}_{C}$ 

(Commonly known as approximately: 4535-37 SOUTH WOODLAWN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS). ("Froperty

Lot Nineteen (29) in Otis' Subdivision of the North 2/5ths and the North 1/18th of the South 3/5ths of Lot 9 in Lyman's Subdivision of part of the South East fractional Quarter (1/4) of Sec. 2-38-14. P.I.N. 20-02-402-007.

Commonly known as 4525 SOUTH WOODLAWN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. ("Froperty #3")

Lot 18 and the North 16-33/100 feet of Lot 17 in Otis' Sub-division of the North 2/5 in and the North 1/18th of the South 2/5ths of Lot 9 in Lyman's Subdivision of part of the South East Fractional Quarter (1/4) of Section 2. Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian. P.I.N. 20-02-402-008 MA ALL

Commonly known as 4527 SOUTH WOODLAWN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. ("Property #4")

Sub-lot 32 in Henry J. Furber's Woodlawn and Lake Avenue Subdivision, being a part of Lots 7 through a in Lyman's Subdivision of part of the South East fractional Quarter (1/4) of Section 2, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the 3rd P.M. in Cook County, Illinois. P.I.N. 20-02-402-028-969 Guo

(Commonly known as approximately: The rear of 4601 SO. WOODLAWN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS).

("Property #5")

Lots 12 and 13 in Otis Subdivision of the North 2/1ths and the North 1/8th of the South 3/5ths of Lot 9 in Lyman's subdivision of part of S.E. fractional Quarter (1/4) of Section 02, Township

turkýmbrig Juroso as apur mir stely – sepysus samelsko<del>popiskyh, riviskop</del> Titirkis) Přivyskos kil)

Lition (1) is Miller and the tell of the Medican Assender Estimative states and and intermediate the second of the contract (1) of the contract of the contrac

e Dengara បរិទេស ប៉ុន្តែទេសនៅ ប្រទេស ពេញនេះ ប្រទេស ប្រទេស ខេត្ត និង ខេត្ត ប្រទេស <mark>ទំនុំទី២៩.ភាគមិនប្រទេស</mark>និង ស្ត្ ឯកពី ឯកសារ ប្រទេស មាន ប្រទេស ក្រុម ប្រទេស បាន មាន ប្រទេស ប្រទេស

and the second of the contract of the second of the second

> dine dans elemente la distribución de deserva de deserva de deserva de deserva de deserva de deserva de deserv Distribución de deserva de deserv

Euth-roc 22 in doncy 1. Eurhorfu kindilawn sid nake Avenueng Sud nake Avenueng Subauthirion of horiot e pour et live di ningae 8 in hydents Sebahurring 20 paru 15 the Boutk Bone francisch i Unioner (1994) of Seaken 200 Inwicking 18 Homes, Bone 14. Fact of the Sid Publication of Sud Publications

(3000mcm1/) 2004m 20 egyronimon (3) (760 rear of 4601 80) 4000chmi) -2310230, Innenis. (18roporty as")

tarre lis and is in this objective course of the the Merfile Arkenia had and the course of the course of the c Course like the course of the course of the course of the twenth seal and the algorithm of the course of the course

38 North, Range 14, East of 3rd P.M. in Cook County, Illinois according to the Plat thereof recorded 2/3/1891 in book 46 of Flat Page 20 as Document 1413176 in Cook County, Illinois. Including a six-flat apartment building which is being conveyed in an "as is" condition. P.I.N. 20-02-402-033. MA-

(Commonly known as approximately: 4514-16 SOUTH LAKE PARK, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS). ("Property #6")

Lot 21 in Otis Subdivision of North 2/5ths and North 1/8th of the ith 3
action1
ist of ope 1.
I.N. 26-92-40.

(Commonly known as ap.
ILLINOIS).
("Property #7") South 3/5ths of Lot 9 in Lyman's Subdivision of part of the S.E.

	•	1
a località puloud Root de l'Alle Co	Committee to the second	the first of the
and the second of the second o		
The state of the s		Stranger to the fitting
in the control of the first terms of the control of		
various de cioch Succeptività d'anoges. L'estate de communication de commu		
The Carlo of the Control of the Cont		And the street of the street
TOTAL SELECTION SOUTH TAKE TAKE CELEAGY	and the second of the second o	a saturbeen data.
Company was and what Arma at the the company	발가 동안 되살았다. 그 원이 살이 있었다.	
Service of the servic		the state of the second of
	1.17	garagaza (h.
	1	
al de la companya del companya del companya de la c		면 가는 보고, ####
less and a subject of what has bedreen a first term		Same of the same of
est de la latin de latin de latin de la la	i i is an tale and the state of	- 1 to 10 to 1 dec 100
The second dinor of Girls and the		The second second
and the second of the contract		
	and the second s	
	Sand Francis De 1970/1	ne gantamataya
· 第二十二章,《西西·西·西·西·西·西·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·克·	Application is a good of the control of	S. C.
	3	Light September 1970
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		二マープ 折折 生 多様子
	and the second second	
	the second second second	
	/ / x	
호텔및 12 전략 전략 15 전략 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
이 활동을 만나고 하고 있었다. 그는 경기 등에 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이 없다.		
[일본19] 전 : [12] - 12 - [24] 전 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12		
[일본 ] 경기를 즐겁게 하면 하고 말하는 사람들은 그 사람들이 되었다.		
	· (N).	
	1	
발전하기도 사람이 해고 함께 보고 있다면 하는데 보고 있는데 보고 있다.		
유통 경로 시간 경험 하는 경험을 가장하는 것이 되었다.		
はいえがら はんせい ちょうい とと 地名にはい ひとかい はいかい 手手 に	4	

The state of the s